

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2009

(Rs. in Lakhs)

	3 months ended 31.03.2009 (AUDITED)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2008 (AUDITED)	Year to Date figures for current year ended 31.03.2009 (AUDITED)	Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2008 (AUDITED)
1 a.Net Sales Income from Operations	956.53	1,575.19	4,849.16	5,401.30
b.Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
Total (a+b)	956.53	1,575.19	4,849.16	5,401.30
2 Expenditure				
a.(Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	58.03	13.28	24.33	(5.58)
b.Consumption of raw materials	383.31	586.75	1,734.17	1,952.30
c.Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-
d.Employees cost	217.30	215.84	728.41	694.81
e.Depreciation	115.72	115.96	485.72	452.96
f.Other expenditure	186.57	519.35	1,650.50	1,839.22
g.Total	960.93	1,451.18	4,623.13	4,933.71
3 Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	(4.40)	124.01	226.03	467.59
4 Other Income	4.77	0.46	10.14	6.48
5 Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	0.37	124.47	236.17	474.07
6 Interest	16.55	19.21	75.73	72.28
7 Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(16.18)	105.26	160.44	401.79
8 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9 Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(16.18)	105.26	160.44	401.79
10 Tax Expense	17.40	50.36	51.65	151.36
11 Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(33.58)	54.90	108.79	250.43
12 Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	(33.58)	54.90	108.79	250.43
14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital Face value of Rs 10/- Share	704.21	704.21	704.21	704.21
15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			3,609.08	3,582.68
16 Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	(0.48)	0.78	1.54	3.56
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	(0.48)	0.78	1.54	3.56
17 Public shareholding				
- Number of shares	3,392,315	3,392,315	3,392,315	3,392,315
- Percentage of shareholding	48.17	48.17	48.17	48.17
18 Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding				
a) Pledged/Encumbered				
- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
b) Non-Encumbered				
- Number of shares	3,649,832	3,649,832	3,649,832	3,649,832
- Percentage of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the company)	51.83	51.83	51.83	51.83